
 contractors acquired bid documents
Engineer's Estimate  $750,00.00 Berger Excavatibg Contractors, Inc.
 5  Bids received 1205 Garland Rd.

APPROX. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
NO. OF PER PER PER PER PER
UNITS UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL

ITEM

1 8-Inch PVC  Watermain (Installation by 
Horizontal Directional Drilling).

Foot 2559 $103.00 263,577.00 $105.00 $268,695.00 $90.00 $230,310.00 $90.00 $230,310.00 $75.00 $191,925.00

2 8- Inch PVC Watermain (Installation by Open 
Cut)

Foot 319 $23.00 $7,337.00 $96.50 $30,783.50 $85.00 $27,115.00 $91.00 $29,029.00 $120.00 $38,280.00

3 6-Inch PVC Watermain (Installation by Open 
Cut)

Foot 5 $109.00 $545.00 $70.00 $350.00 $700.00 $3,500.00 $415.00 $2,075.00 $100.00 $500.00

4 5-foot Diameter Valve Vault with 8-inch Gate 
Valve

Each 4 $5,552.00 $22,208.00 $5,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00 $7,400.00 $29,600.00 $10,000.00 $40,000.00

5 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box, 
Including 6-inch Connecting Piping to Main

Each 5 $6,997.00 $34,985.00 $6,250.00 $31,250.00 $8,500.00 $42,500.00 $8,000.00 $40,000.00 $7,200.00 $36,000.00

6 Existing Fire Hydrant and Auxiliary valve 
Box Removal

Each 4 $598.00 $2,392.00 $800.00 $3,200.00 $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,000.00 $4,000.00 $900.00 $3,600.00

7 Existing Valve Box Removal Each 2 $299.00 $598.00 $725.00 $1,450.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
8 Repair of Existing Sanitary Services at 

Watermain Crossing
Each

2
$500.00 $1,000.00 $1,865.00 $3,730.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,650.00 $3,300.00

9 Temporary 2 1/2 -inch Copper Cross-Connect 
Water Supply (see contract drawings for 
location)

Each 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,550.00 $8,550.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $15,500.00 $15,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00

10 1-inch Water Service Reconnection-
Near(Type K Copper Tube)

Each 5 $778.00 $3,890.00 $2,000.00 $10,000.00 $2,500.00 $12,500.00 $2,100.00 $10,500.00 $4,000.00 $20,000.00

11 1-inch Water Service Reconnection-Far(Type 
K Copper Tube)

Each 4 $1,847.00 $7,388.00 $3,400.00 $13,600.00 $4,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $6,000.00 $24,000.00

12 2-inch Type K Copper Pipe, Roundway and 
Corporation Stop for Pressure Testing

Each 3 $940.00 $2,820.00 $1,750.00 $5,250.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,750.00 $8,250.00

13 1-inch Type K Copper Pipe, Roundway and 
Corporation Stop Chlorination Sampling

Each 3 $384.00 $1,152.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $800.00 $2,400.00 $750.00 $2,250.00 $600.00 $1,800.00

14 Granular Trench Backfill, CA-7 (100% 
Crushed), N0. 6 washed stone or CA 6 Grade 
8 (100% Crushed)- See plans for specific 
locations

Foot 250 $54.00 $13,500.00 $45.75 $11,437.50 $35.00 $8,750.00 $120.00 $30,000.00 $55.00 $13,750.00

15 12-inch CA-6 Granular Base, Grade 8 
(Roadway Removal/ Replacement)

Square Yard 147 $38.00 $5,586.00 $37.00 $5,439.00 $35.00 $5,145.00 $33.00 $4,851.00 $20.00 $2,940.00

16 2-1/2-inch Bituminous Concrete Binder 
Course, Hot Mix Asphalt(Roadway 
Removal/Replacement)

Square Yard 147 $28.00 $4,116.00 $40.00 $5,880.00 $60.00 $8,820.00 $42.00 $6,174.00 $60.00 $8,820.00

17 1-1/2- inch Bituminous Concrete Surface 
Course, Hot Mix Asphalt(Roadway 
Removal/Replacement)

Square Yard 147 $19.00 $2,793.00 $40.00 $5,880.00 $35.00 $5,145.00 $40.00 $5,880.00 $35.00 $5,145.00
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18 Asphalt Path Removal /Replacement, 3-inch 
Bituminous Concrete Surface Course, Hot-
Mix Asphalt, and 8-inch  CA-6, Grade 8

Square Yard 79 $132.00 $10,428.00 $76.00 $6,004.00 $90.00 $7,110.00 $56.00 $4,424.00 $70.00 $5,530.00

19 Aggregate Shoulder, 8-inch Compacted CA-6, 
Grade 8, 100% Crushed

Square 
Yard

61 $45.00 $2,745.00 $32.00 $1,952.00 $30.00 $1,830.00 $22.00 $1,342.00 $45.00 $2,745.00

20 Pavement Markings and Symbols to be 
Replaced in kind

Lump Sum 1 $250.00 $250.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

21 Silt Fence Foot 122 $6.00 $732.00 $6.00 $732.00 $5.00 $610.00 $10.00 $1,220.00 $8.00 $976.00
22 Storm Inlet Protection Each 1 $125.00 $125.00 $165.00 $165.00 $171.00 $171.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00
23 Triangular Silt Dikes Each 8 $100.00 $800.00 $150.00 $1,200.00 $75.00 $600.00 $500.00 $4,000.00 $500.00 $4,000.00

24 Portable Sediment Containment System Lump Sum 1 $500.00 $500.00 $250.00 $250.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

25 Earth Saw Cut of Tree Roots Foot 20 $20.00 $400.00 $15.00 $300.00 $50.00 $1,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00 $10.00 $200.00
26 Traffic Control Per Specification Section 

01000 and as noted on the contract drawing
Lump Sum 1 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $96,000.00 $96,000.00

27 Dust and Mud Control per Specification 
Section 01000 and as Directed by the 
Engineer

Lump Sum 1 $500.00 $500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

28 Landscaping: Sodding, including 4-inch (min.) 
Topsoil and Watering (see Section 02485, 
3.04)

Square 
Yard

945 $11.00 $10,395.00 $18.00 $17,010.00 $13.00 $12,285.00 $30.00 $28,350.00 $15.00 $14,175.00

29 Potholing (Exploratory Digging) to locate 
Existing Underground Sanitary Sewer and 
Water Distribution Piping (per Owner's 
Direction)

Each 9 $1,116.00 $10,044.00 $220.00 $1,980.00 $700.00 $6,300.00 $500.00 $4,500.00 $350.00 $3,150.00

30 Repair of Existing Watermain Leaks/Breaks 
not caused by contractor's Negligence 

Each 3 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $2,675.00 $8,025.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,900.00 $17,700.00

31 Pre-Construction Video Lump Sum 1 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $1.00 $1.00

32 Record Drawing Information Lump Sum 1 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00

TOTAL 422,806.00 $484,013.00 $515,091.00 $563,005.00 $579,487.00
TOTAL AS SUBMITTED
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